Applicants can obtain a copy of this Prospectus from Radiopharm’s website at
www.radiopharmtheranostics.com or by calling the share registry on 1300 288 664 (within
Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia) at any time from 8.30 am to 5.00 pm (Sydney
time).  Shareholders who access the electronic version of this Prospectus should ensure that they
download and read the entire Prospectus.  The electronic version of this Prospectus will not
include an Application Form.  A replacement Application Form can be requested by calling the
share registry.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus 27

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2025

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Radiopharm as at
30 June 2025 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 30 June 2025 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).  The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the Equity Raise.

30 June 2025

Historical

Equity
Raise

30 June 2025

Pro forma

ASSETS $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 29,116,835 38,051,000 67,167,835

Trade and other receivables 10,400,060  10,400,060

Other current assets 337,093  337,093

Assets classified as held for sale -  0

Total current assets 39,853,988 38,051,000 77,904,988

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 53,466  53,466

Intangible assets 46,574,422  46,574,422

Other financial assets -  -

Total non-current assets 46,627,888  46,627,888

Total assets 86,481,876 38,051,000 124,532,876

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 9,340,993  9,340,993

Other financial liabilities 3,421,337  3,421,337

Employee benefit obligations 450,104  450,104

Deferred revenue 1,720,551  1,720,551

Total current liabilities 14,932,985  14,932,985

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables -  -

Other financial liabilities 28,676,987  28,676,987

Total non-current liabilities 28,676,987  28,676,987

Total liabilities 43,609,972  43,609,972

Net assets 42,871,904 38,051,000 80,922,904

EQUITY

Share capital 176,558,493 40,000,000 216,558,493

Other equity 849,544  849,544

Other reserves 13,116,919 -1,949,000 11,167,919

Accumulated losses (145,732,952)  -145,732,952

Non-controlling interests (1,920,100)  -1,920,100

Total equity 42,871,904 38,051,000 80,922,904

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus 28

5.2 Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a manner
consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting
Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or transactions to which
the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in this section of the Prospectus, as if those